

R

ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16519/2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUNDAN EDIBLE PRODUCTS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Ajay Jain,Adv.
Mr.Jinendra Jain,Adv.
Mr.Arun Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate Mr. Jinendra Jain, on behalf of sole respondent granted four weeks' time as final chance for curing the defects in vakalatnama as pointed out order dated 17.9.2013.

List again on 29.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

sk