

j  
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16519/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in FA No.230/2007 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUNDAN EDIBLE PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B.M. Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.  
| List the matter after two weeks in order to enable the counsel to file  
| rejoinder.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
| | COURT MASTER