

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16519/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2012 in FA No. 230/2007 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUNDAN EDIBLE PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Setth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
Ms. Swati Bishnoi, adv.
Mr. R.S.Garg, Adv.
Mr. I.C.Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter for hearing in due course.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR