

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10004/2017

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KUNDAN EDIBLE PRODUCTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list this matter after partial court working days.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR